ITEM NO.51, 51.1

COURT NO.2

**SECTION XVII** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 5418/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

AN CHOPRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. FOR STAY)

WITH

C.A. No. 5738-5739/2015 (XVII)

Date: 11-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Das, Adv.

Mr. Shirih Khajuria, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sumit T., Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

Mr. Vaidhuti Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Damodar Solanki, Adv.

Mr. Biswabara Dash, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

We informed by learned Additional are Solicitor General that the Hon'ble Minister has approved the Scheme, which would cover all the present respondents. She further states that it will

ww.ecourtsindia.com

now be placed before the Cabinet for final decision and may take two months' time to take a final decision thereon.

2

List the matter after two months.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Rajinder Kaur ] Branch Officer